

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33156/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in TA No.699/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICAL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Murali Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over to 10th May, 2010.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar